


La passione dà vita alle idee.

The passion brings ideas to life.

Eco-sostenibili a salvaguardia dell’ambiente.

Eco-sustainable to safeguard the planet.

   Impianti fotovoltaici: 1 Mega 
Photovoltaic systems: 1 Mega
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materia forte, forti emozioni

La vita è fatta di emozioni, attimi intensi che diventano parte di noi, come Materia Forte. Una 

collezione dal fascino immutabile, che riporta nello spazio abitativo uno stile personale e deciso: il 

tuo. Forte e seducente, con la texture satinata ed i suoi colori caldi, Materia Forte crea i tuoi luoghi, 

dove vivere sensazioni che ogni giorno si rinnovano ..

materia forte, deep emotions

Life is made up of emotions, intense moments that become part of us, just like Materia Forte. A 

collection of timeless charm that brings personal and decisive styling back to the living space: 

yours. Strong and seductive, satin textures and warm colours, Materia Forte creates your personal 

spaces, a place to experience different feelings and emotions day by day..

materia forte, émotions fortes

La vie est faite d’émotions, de moments intenses qui deviennent une partie de nous-mêmes, tel est 

Materia Forte. Cette collection au charme immuable marque les lieux d’un style personnel et frappant, 

exprimant entièrement vous-mêmes. Forte et séduisante, avec sa texture satinée et ses couleurs 

chaudes, Materia Forte crée les lieux de votre vie, où vos sensations se renouvellent chaque jour.
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16 17



mater ia for temater ia for te

45,3x75,8 (18”x30”) BTR 
4M54. Materia Forte Oxida
4M58. Materia Forte Bronzea
4M56. Materia Forte Basaltica

44,6x75,1 (18”x30”) RET
4M66. Materia Forte Oxida

61,3x61,3 (24”x24”) TRAD
6GE7. Materia Forte Oxida

45,3x45,3 (18”x18”) BTR
4EM9. Materia Forte Oxida
4EN1. Materia Forte Bronzea
4EM8. Materia Forte Basaltica

30x30 (12”x12”) BTR
3NQ9. Materia Forte Oxida
3NR3. Materia Forte Bronzea
3NQ8. Materia Forte Basaltica

15x15 (6”x6”)  
5DC6. Materia Forte Oxida
5DC7. Materia Forte Bronzea
5DC5. Materia Forte Basaltica

10x10 (4”x4”)   
9A75. Materia Forte Oxida
9A76. Materia Forte Bronzea
9A74. Materia Forte Basaltica

Mosaico 5x5 (2”x2”)   
Comp. 30x30 (12”x12”)   
NA19. Materia Forte Oxida
NA20. Materia Forte Bronzea
NA18. Materia Forte Basaltica

Mosaico 3,75x7,5 (11/2”x3”)   
Comp. 22,5x30 (9”x12”)   
NA22. Materia Forte Oxida
NA23. Materia Forte Bronzea
NA21. Materia Forte Basaltica

Battiscopa
7,5x30 (3”x12”)
6AA7. Materia Forte Oxida
6AA8. Materia Forte Bronzea
6AA6. Materia Forte Basaltica

Gradino
30x31,5 (12”x125/8”)  
3HB2. Materia Forte Oxida
3HB4. Materia Forte Bronzea
3HB1. Materia Forte Basaltica

Ang. Gradino
31,5x31,5 (125/8”x125/8”)  
3IB2. Materia Forte Oxida
3IB4. Materia Forte Bronzea
3IB1. Materia Forte Basaltica

bronzea

basaltica

oxida

30x45,3 (12”x18”) BTR
3BG2. Materia Forte Oxida
3BG3. Materia Forte Bronzea
3BG1. Materia Forte Basaltica

7,5x15 (3”x6”)   
7A42. Materia Forte Oxida
7A43. Materia Forte Bronzea
7A41. Materia Forte Basaltica
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INFORMAZIONI GENERALI 
GENERAL INFORMATIONS

•	 Prodotto	in	porcellanato	smaltato	con	impasti	colorati.	Bordi	BTR,	bordi	rettificati	e	bordi	tradizionali.	Superficie	naturale.

 Coloured body glazed porcelain tiles. BTR conic reversed edges, rectified edges and traditional edges. Natural surface.

•	 Tutte	le	misure	sono	nominali.	Le	conversioni	in	pollici	sono	approssimate	ed	arrotondate.

 All sizes are nominal. The conversions into inches are approximate and rounded off.

•	 Le	 confezioni	 contengono	 il	 prodotto	 con	diverse	 sfumature	di	 tono,	 venature,	 strutture	 e	 direzionalità.	Al	 fine	di	 ottenere	 il	migliore	 effetto	 estetico,	 si	

consiglia,	durante	la	posa,	di	prelevare	le	piastrelle	alternativamente	da	scatole	diverse	e	di	posarle	in	senso	ortogonale	l’una	all’altra.

 The boxes contain the item with different shade variegations, veins, structures and direction. When you lay down the tiles, in order to obtain the best blend of 

the colours, we advice you to take the tiles alternatively from different boxes and lay down orthogonally one to the other.

•	 Per	i	formati	rettangolari	consigliamo	una	posa	sfalsata	massimo	di	1/4	della	lunghezza.

 For the rectangular sizes we suggest an installation pattern at a maximum of 1/4 of the entire length.

•	 Bordi	BTR:	nella	posa	in	composizione	è	consigliato	prevedere	fughe	di	3-5	mm,	in	monoformato	almeno	2	mm.

 Conic reversed edges: when you lay down it is suggested to use grouts  of 3 to 5 mm in composition, in single size at least 2 mm.

•	 Bordi	rettificati:	nella	posa	mono	è	consigliato	prevedere	fughe	di	almeno	2	mm.

 Rectified edges: when you lay down it is suggested to use grouts of at least 2 mm.

•	 Bordi	tradizionali:	nella	posa	mono	e	multi-formato	è	consigliato	prevedere	fughe	di	almeno	3-5	mm.

 Traditional edges: when you lay down single and multi sizes it is suggested to use grouts of at least 3 to 5 mm.

•	 Ci	riserviamo	la	facoltà	di	modificare	e/o	eliminare	i	formati,	i	calibri,	gli	spessori	e	le	grafiche	in	qualsiasi	momento	senza	che	si	renda	necessaria	una	

espressa	comunicazione	scritta.

 We reserve the right to modify and/or remove the sizes, the calibers, the thickness and the graphics anytime, with no obligation of a further notice in writing.

•	 I	toni	degli	articoli	campionati	sono	puramente	indicativi	pertanto	le	variazioni	di	tono	e	di	superficie	non	possono	costituire	motivo	di	contestazioni.

 The shades of the samples are purely representative of the item itself so the shades variation and the surfaces variations cannot constitute the reason for a 

claim.

SIMBOLOGIA
SYMBOLOGY

BTR:	bordi	a	trapezio	rovesciato	 RET:	rettificato	 TRAD:		bordi	tradizionali

BTR: conic reversed edges RET: rectified TRAD:  traditional edges

 

		 prodotto	tagliato	 	 prodotto	su	rete									 		

 cut item  item on net                                                   

	 prodotto	burattato	 	 piastrella	con	torello	incollato	(solo su richiesta).	Per	uso	esterno	è	necessario	adottare

 tumbled product	 	 tutte	le	misure	per	una	posa	a	regola	d’arte	secondo	usi	e	norme	in	vigore.

   tile with glued torello (on request only). For external use it’s necessary to adopt all   

   precautions for a perfect tile according to usage and regulations in force.  

Spessore Assorbimento	
d’acqua

Carico
di	rottura

PEI	Resistenza	
all’abrasione
superficiale

Resistenza
agli	sbalzi	termici

Resistenza
al	cavillo

Cessione
Piombo
Cadmio

Conducibilità
Termica

Resistenza	
al	gelo

Resistenza	
chimica

Coefficiente	
statico

di	frizione

Thickness Water 
absorption

Modulus 
of rupture

Resistance to 
surface abrasion

Resistance
to thermal

shock

Crazing
resistance

Emission
Lead

Cadmium

Electrical
Conductivity

Frost
resistance

Chemical
resistance

Static
coefficient 
of friction

ISO 10545-3 ISO 10545-4 ISO 10545-7 ISO 10545-9 ISO 10545-11 ISO 10545-15 UNI E.N. 1745 ISO 10545-12 ISO 10545-13 ASTM C 1028

Pb / Cd CT

10	mm <	0,5	%
BIa 43	N/mm2 5 Garantita

Guaranteed
Garantita

Guaranteed
Pb	<	0,1
Cd	<	0,01

0,675	<
CT

<	0,715	W/mk

Garantita
Guaranteed

GA	(V)
GLA	(V)
GHA	(V)

Asciutto	/	Dry
=	0,82

Bagnato	/	Wet
=	0,61

caratteristiche tecniche
Technical characTerisTics

PROGETTO BTR

Le	piastrelle	sono	prodotte	con	la	speciale	caratteristica	dei	Bordi	a	forma	di	Trapezio	Rovesciato.	L’originale	formatura	dei	Bordi	a	Trapezio	
Rovesciato	consente	la	posa	più	ravvicinata	(almeno	2	mm),	conferendo	alla	superficie	la	sensazione	di	continuità.	Per	evitare	eventuali	scheggiature,	si	

raccomanda	la	massima	attenzione	e	di	non	appoggiare	le	piastrelle	in	verticale	senza	l’originale	imballo.

The tiles are produced with a particular system in order to obtain reversed conic edges. The original characteristic of the side of the tile, produced with 
the reversed  conic edges enables the installation with very small joints (at least 2 mm) and gives to the surface a sensation of continuity.

To avoid possible chips it is recommended to pay the maximum attention and not to place the tiles vertically without their original packing.
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COMPOSIZIONI
COMPOSITIONS

Comp. 32 45,3x75,8 (18”x30”) = 29,03%
  45,3x45,3 (18”x18”) = 34,67%
     30x45,3 (12”x18”) = 28,70%
     30x30 (12”x12”)    =   7,60%

Comp. 44 61,3x61,3 (24”x24”) = 40,66% 
  45,3x75,8 (18”x30”) = 37,14%
  45,3x45,3 (18”x18”) = 22,20%
  

m a d e  i n
Italy 100%
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GRUPPO BETA S.p.A. – Strada Statale 569 n° 234 – 41014 Solignano di Castelvetro (MO) – Italy – Tel. 059 748911 – Fax 059 748990 – www.edimax.it – info@edimax.it 


